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SONILS Tariff 2024
Valid from January 2024

BASE FACILITIES RATES

S/N DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES UNIT UNIT RATE PERIOD

A) BASE FACILITIES

1
Semi-developed area (compacted with red soil or any other material)
a). For 1 (One) year contract. m?2 $70 Year
b). For 3 (Three) years contract. m?2 $65 Year
c). For 5 (Five) years contract. m?2 $60 Year
2

Concrete Paved area - Applicable only for existing concrete paved areas
designated by base operator subject to availability. Permanent works like
offices, toilet blocks, warehouses, fencing, gates etc. not permitted.

a). For 1 (One) year contract. m? $90 Year
b). For 3 (Three) years contract. m?2 $85 Year
c). For 5 (Five) years contract. m? $80 Year

3 Warehouse
Subject to negotiation depending on specifications. m2 Year

4 Porta cabin office - 20 Feet - provided by base operator in suitable common area outside client dedicated facilities.

Porta cabin office provided is unfurnished with air-conditioning. Electrical
connection for exclusive use for the Porta Cabin only is provided and Unit $1 100 Month
electrical consumption is also included in the rental rate.

5 Porta cabin office - 40 Feet - provided by base operator in suitable common area outside client dedicated facilities.

Porta cabin office provided is unfurnished with air-conditioning. Electrical
connection for exclusive use for the Porta Cabin only is provided and Unit $2 200 Month
electrical consumption is also included in the rental rate.

6 Porta cabin office — 20 Feet - provided by client in suitable common area outside client dedicated facilities.

Electrical connection for exclusive use for the Porta Cabin only is provided

and electrical consumption is also included in the rental rate. Unit 2 Month
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7 Porta cabin office - 40 Feet - provided by client in suitable common area outside client dedicated facilities

Electrical connection for exclusive use for the Porta Cabin only is provided and

electrical consumption is also included in the rental rate. Unit LY Month

8 Porta cabin office - 20 Feet - provided by base operator in client dedicated facility.

Porta cabin office provided is unfurnished with air-conditioning. Electrical
consumption is not included in the rate. (Base operator shall provide formal
separate quote to client for additional works to include steel structure roof &
platforms, foundations, utility connections etc.)

Unit $600 Month

9 Porta cabin office - 40 Feet - provided by base operator in client dedicated facility.

Porta cabin office provided is unfurnished with air-conditioning. Electrical
consumption is not included in the rate. (Base operator shall provide formal
separate quote to client for additional works to include steel structure roof &
platforms, foundations, utility connections etc.)

Unit $1 200 Month

10 Special Porta Cabins (Pantry, Toilet etc.) - provided by base operator
Subject to negotiation depending on specifications. Unit Month

11 Porta cabin office - 20 Feet - provided by client inside its own dedicated facility.

Base operator shall provide formal separate quote to client for additional works to

. . - . Unit 400 Month
include steel structure roof & platforms, foundations, utility connections etc. $

12 Porta cabin office - 40 Feet - provided by client inside its own dedicated facility.

Base operator shall provide formal separate quote to client for additional works to

. . - . Unit 800 Month
include steel structure roof & platforms, foundations, utility connections etc. $

13 20 Feet Container for permanent storage - provided by client inside client dedicated facility.
Unit $200 Month

14 40 Feet Container for permanent storage - provided by client inside client dedicated facility.
Unit $400 Month

15 Existing Facilities (Offices, Warehouses, etc.)
Subject to negotiation depending on specifications. Unit Year

16 Client Facilities - New Developments/Construction and upgrades/, Facilities maintenance services
Subject to negotiation depending on scope & specifications. Unit Year

Notes:

1) For Item Nos. (1) to (5), (8) to (10)and (15&16), the minimum period of utilization shall be one year.

2) For Item No. (16), the minimum period of utilization and prepayment shall be subject to negotiation.

3) For Item Nos. (1) & (2), the minimum plot size shall be 1000 SQ.M excluding Catering companies.

4) Except for Item Nos. (6), (7) & (11) to (14), the penalty for early release shall apply and be equal to 50% of the value.
of the remaining commitment period in the contract.

5) Special Projects requiring less than one year and/or less than 1000 SQM shall be subject to negotiation.
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MATERIAL HANDLING SERVICES RATES

S/N

10

Notes:

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES

Discharging and/or Loading rates for materials from/to vessel
a General Cargo

10 Feet Container

20 Feet Container

40 Feet Container

o o o

Transport charges rates (From/to Quay Side to/from Storage Area) and
Transport charges rates (Within the Base between facilities of different clients)
a General Cargo

b 10 Feet Container

¢ 20 Feet Container

d 40 Feet Container

Transport charges rates (Within the base between different facilities of same client)
a General Cargo

10 Feet Container

20 Feet Container

40 Feet Container

o o T

Transport charges rates (From/to other POL Terminals excluding offloading/loading at other Terminals)
a General Cargo

b 10 Feet Container

¢ 20 Feet Container

d 40 Feet Container

Truck load/offload rates (Non SONILS Trucks)
a General Cargo

b 10 Feet Container

¢ 20 Feet Container

d 40 Feet Container

Un-stuffing / Stuffing rates for Containers
a 10 Feet Container
b 20 Feet Container
¢ 40 Feet Container

Bulk materials transferring rates (Pumping)
a From Support Vessel/Barge/Truck to Silos and Vice Versa

Racking and/or Re-racking rate for Casings and Tubulars
a Tubular and Casings

Hire of trucks and trailers (for transfers from/to Viana, Cacuaco & other locations)
a Truck with Trailer per day or per trip

Temporary Storage Rates (Daily Rate)
a General Cargo

b 10 Feet Container

¢ 20 Feet Container

d 40 Feet Container

1) The FT means Weight or Measurement whichever is higher.

2) Minimum charge is 1 FT.

3) Rates for Containers are for full or empty.

4) The above rates excludes any lifting equipment but includes trucks, trailers, supervision & labors.

5) Requests for services related to loading and unloading of material/equipment to and from the SONILS

terminal must be made to the OCC by 3pm the day before the operation is due to take place (planned activity).
If the request is made after the stipulated time, it will be classified as an a ungent request and an additional

charge of 50 % will be applied to the equipment hire rate.

6) Non SONILS trucks is not allowed at quay-side, unless authorized by SONILS

UNIT RATE (USD)
FT $22
Full or Empty $180
Full or Empty $280
Full or Empty $350
FT $42
Full or Empty $250
Full or Empty $350
Full or Empty $480
FT $21
Full or Empty $125
Full or Empty $175
Full or Empty $240
FT $55
Full or Empty $425
Full or Empty $600
Full or Empty $850
FT $20
Full or Empty $225
Full or Empty $320
Full or Empty $470
Unit $100
Unit $280
Unit $400
FT $7
FT $10

Proposal on request

FT $3
Full or Empty $40
Full or Empty $80
Full or Empty $160
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VESSELS SERVICES RATES

RATE
S/N DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES UNIT (USD)
1 Berthing fee for vessels
a Ocean going Vessels Day (24hrs) $600
b Support Vessels, Barges and others floating structures Day (24hrs) $300
¢ Crew Vessels Day (24hrs) $200
2  Mooring and Unmooring rates for all type of vessels
a Mooring Vessel $250
b Unmooring Vessel $250
3 Access and Maintenance rates (for vessels under point 1 a and b only)
a Access/Maintenance in (Crew vessels excluded) Vessel $1 000
b Access/Maintenance out (Crew vessels excluded) Vessel $1 000
4  Water supply rate to vessels
a Industrial Water CUM $12
5 Crew terminal rate for embarkation and disembarkation of Crew and Passengers
a Crew Terminal rate including the use of waiting room, Immigration services, Person $10

and shared public transport from/to entrance of the base
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AGENCY FOR VESSELS SERVICES RATES

S/N DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES UNIT RATE
(USD)
1 Retainer/Agency Fee for Vessel (Agency availability fee):
a Ocean going Vessels Call $3 500
b Support Vessels, Barges and others floating structures Month $650
¢ Crew Vessels Month $650
2  Clearance for Vessels Inward or Outward Movements:
a Inward call Call $325
b Outward call Call $325
3  Authority/Port Bills:
a As per outlay At cost (in USD) + 20%

Notes: 1) Agency includes the services of the Agent to the Company which is acting as Charterer of the
supply vessel and is providing all compulsory declarations, clearances in and out, fees
provision with local authorities of Port of Luanda (Port Captain, Customs, Immigration, Health
services, Navy, Pilotage, Launch, usage of the bay.).

2) Client and or his clearing agent are responsible for the Custom documentation which should
be given to the Agent to prepare the manifest accordingly before vessel sailing.
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HIRE OF LIFTING EQUIPMENT

S/N DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES UNIT UNIT RATE

1  Equipment hire (within Base)

a Crane Upto 30 Tons Hour $240
b Crane Above 30 Tons to 60 Tons Hour $425
¢ Crane Above 60 Tons to 90 Tons Hour $680
d Crane Above 90 Tons to 450 Tons Hour $1 600
e Crane Above 450 Tons Hour $4 000
f Container Handler Hour $240
g Forfklift Up to 3 tons Hour $70
h Forklift Above 3 Tons to 6 Tons Hour $90
i Forklift Above 6 Tons to 10 Tons Hour $120
j  Forklift Above 10 Tons to 15 Tons Hour $140
k Forklift Above 15 Tons to 30 Tons Hour $220
I Man lift Hour $150
Notes: 1) Equipment Capacity above is Maximum Rated Capacity as per Manufacturer's Specifications.

2

3
4

Hire of lifting equipment is calculated based on minimum 1 hour charge.

Equipment Rates are inclusive of operator, maintenance & consumables.

All equipment is subject to availability at the time of request. Trucks are not available for hire due to
their utilisation being included in the transfer rates.

5) 30% Extra Charge for Equipment Hire will be applicable for work during night shift (7.00 P.M to 7.00 AM).

=
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HIRE OF DEDICATED PERSONNEL AND EQUIPMENT

S/N

Notes:

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES UNIT RATE (USD) PERIOD

Dedicated Personnel hire

a Material/Logistic Coordinator Person To be discussed and agreed

b Base Foreman/Supervisor Person $6 500 Month (8 Hours Shift)
¢ Material/Warehouse clerk Person $4 500 Month (8 Hours Shift)
d Administrative support Person $4 000 Month (8 Hours Shift)
e Rigger Person $3 600 Month (8 Hours Shift)
f Labourer Person $2 200 Month (8 Hours Shift)
g Security Guard Person $3 000 Month (24 Hours)

h Any other position requested by the Client. Person Proposal on request

RATE (USD) RATE (USD) RATE (USD)
UNIT 24 Hours/ 12Hours/ 8Hours/5 PERIOD

7 Days 7 Days Days

Dedicated Equipment hire

a Crane up to 30 Tons Crane $44 000 $29 000 $21 500 Month
b Crane above 30 Tons to 60 Tons Crane $60 000 $45 000 $37 500 Month
¢ Crane above 60 Tons to 90 Tons Crane $75 000 $60 000 $52 500 Month
d Crane above 90 Tons Crane Proposal on request

e Forfklift up to 3 Tons Forklift $27 000 $14 500 $8 500 Month
f Forklift above 3 Tons to 6 Tons Forklift $28 500 $15 500 $9 500 Month
g Forklift above 6 Tons to 10 Tons Forklift $30 500 $17 500 $11 500 Month
h Forklift above 10 Tons to 15 Tons Forklift $31 500 $18 500 $12 000 Month
i  Forklift above 10 Tons to 15 Tons (Rotative Forks) Forklift $33 000 $20 000 $13 000 Month
j  Forklift above 15 Tons Forklift Proposal on request

k Any other equipment requested by the Client Unit Proposal on request

1) Equipment Capacity above is Maximum Rated Capacity as per Manufacturer's Specifications.
2) Dedicated personnel rates above are for normal 8 hour shift from 8.00 AM to 5.00 PM from Monday to Friday
excluding Weeekends & Public Holidays.
3) 12 Hours / 7 Days Coverage for a Dedicated Position will require 2 Nos. staff for each position.
4) 24 Hours / 7 Days Coverage for a Dedicated Position will require 4 Nos. staff for each position.
5) Equipment Rates are inclusive of operator, maintenance, consumables.
6) 12 Hours / 7 Days Unit Rate for Dedicated Equipment is for 7.00 AM to 7.00 PM on all days including Weekends & Public Holidays.
7) 8 Hours /5 Days Unit Rate for Dedicated Equipment is for 8.00 AM to 5.00 PM from Monday to Friday excluding
Weekends & Public Holidays.
8) Above rates are applicable from handover date of equipment.
9) Equipment to be used only in Client dedicated area(s) and for Client operations. Unless otherwise agreed with CLIENT.
10) All equipment is subject to availability at the time of request and dedicated trucks are not available due to their
utilization being included in transfer rates.
11) Minimum Period of commitment for dedicated Personnel & Equipment shall be one year. Penalty for early release shall
apply and be equal to 100% of the value of the remaining period of commitment.




BASE SECO RY SERVICES RATES

S/N

10

11

Notes:

www.sonils.co.ao Page 8/11

RATE

DESCRIPTION UNIT (UsD) PERIOD
Diesel Supply
. . . . . Official Rate
a Supply rate within the base (for domestic use, equipment and generators) in case service Litre +18%
rovided by operator .
P y op Service Fee
. Rate defined
b Supply rate for vessels (passanger and supply vessels; Litre
pply (p g pply ) by Regulator
Water (Industrial) supply rate
a Industrial Water within base and dedicated facilities based on water meters CBM $12
Provision Waste skips within the base facilities for General Non-hazardous waste.
a Transportation of Waste skip to/from Client facility/disposal area including Unit/ $300
positioning per operation as well disposal of the waste (Municipal landfill) Operat.
Electricity Supply rate for power supplied from Base Operator Power Stations
a Supply of electricity within the base KWHR $0,25
Rental of Power Generators & Light Pools within base
(Including Maintenance but excluding fuel)
a Generator 220/380V upto 75 KVA Unit $600 24 Hours
b Generator 220/380V above 75 to 150 KVA Unit $800 24 Hours
¢ Generator 220/380V above 150 to 500 KVA Unit $1 000 24 Hours
d Generator 220/380V above 500 to 750 KVA Unit $1200 24 Hours
e Portable Mobile Lighting (Diesel operated) Unit $600 12 Hours
Access rates for the Base
a Individual access pass for Resident Company Person $50 YEAR
b Temporary Individual access pass for Resident Company (up till maximum 30 days validity) Person $50 MONTH
¢ Individual access pass for Non-Resident Company Person $300 YEAR
d Temporary Individual access pass for Non-Resident Company (from 2 to 30 days validity) Person $100 MONTH
e Passanger vehicle access pass for Resident Company Vehicle $300 YEAR
f Passanger vehicle access pass for Non-Resident Company Vehicle $4 000 YEAR
g Cargo pass / Gate fee (For cargo arriving in and out of the base on Non SONILS vehicles) Vehicle $400
h Passanger vehicle access pass to SONILS Car Park (Company owned) Vehicle $100 MONTH
i Passanger vehicle access pass to SONILS Car Park (Employee owned) Vehicle $75 MONTH
Meal tickets
a Purchase of meal tickets to be used within the base canteen. Ticket $20
Catering services upon request
a Catering services by 0.S.C. authorized company for various events upon request At cost (in USD) + 20%
from the Client.
Conference facilities services upon request
a Conference services for various events upon request from the Client. Commercial package available
Supply of Wooden Dunnage and Concrete blocks for pipes racking
a Wooden dunnage (4.00 m x 0.30 m x 0.30 m) Proposal on request
b Concrete blocks for pipes racking Proposal on request
Provision of Manpower (Day Shift)
a Base Foreman/Supervisor Person $300 8 Hours
b Material/Warehouse clerk Person $205 8 Hours
¢ Administrative support Person $180 8 Hours
d Rigger Person $165 8 Hours
e Labourer Person $100 8 Hours

1) Base Operator can provide wide range of IT Services - Proposal on request.

2) Base Operator can provide wide range of General Maintenace & Crane Maintenance Services - Proposal on request.

3) Manpower rates above are for 8 hour shift from 8.00 AM to 5.00 PM from Monday to Friday, excluding
Weeekends & Public Holidays.
4) 30% Extra Charge for provision of manpower during Night Shift and on Weekends & Public Holidays.

5) The following are exempt from payment of Cargo pass / Gate fee: Cargo transported by authorized SONILS suppliers;
Cargo transported by SONILS vehicles; Import / Export cargo transported directly to / from SONILS Transit Area coming / going

from / to shipping lines including return of empty containers; Materials and consumables (such as furniture, office equipment,

food, etc) for direct use or consumption at client's office within the SONILS OSC; General non-hazardous waste (excluding scrap metal).

SONILS Tariff 2024
Valid from January 2024
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STEVEDORING FOR OCEAN GOING VESSELS

S/N DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES UNIT RATE (USD)

1 Stevedoring fee at Quayside

a General Cargo W/M $15

b 10 Feet Container Full or Empty $80

c 20 Feet Container Full or Empty $100

d 40 Feet Container Full or Empty $120
2 Shifting of Cargo fee - Within same hatches

a General Cargo W/M $3

b 10 Feet Container Full or Empty $20

c 20 Feet Container Full or Empty $35

d 40 Feet Container Full or Empty $55
3 Shifting of Cargo fee - Hatch to hatch onboard ocean going vessel

a General Cargo W/M $5,00

b 10 Feet Container Full or Empty $30,00

c 20 Feet Container Full or Empty $50,00

d 40 Feet Container Full or Empty $70,00
4 Shifting of Cargo fee - Hatch to hatch through Quayside and/or Barge-Support vessel

a General Cargo W/M $10

b 10 Feet Container Full or Empty $85

c 20 Feet Container Full or Empty $100

d 40 Feet Container Full or Empty $170
5  Stuffing/Un-stuffing fee of Shipping Line convenience Containers

a 10 Feet Container Full or Empty $100

b 20 Feet Container Full or Empty $280

¢ 40 Feet Container Full or Empty $400
6  Terminal Charges fee for Empty Containers (Shipping Line Containers only)

a 10 Feet Container Unit $350,00

b 20 Feet Container Unit $500,00

¢ 40 Feet Container Unit $700,00
7  Lifting Equipment fee in case used during discharging/loading of the Ocean going vessel

a Shore crane Hour $1 500

b Forklift up-to 6 tons Hour $100

¢ Forklift above 6 tons Hour $200

d Container Handler Hour $400
8  Fee for Cargo in Transit through the Base (Shipping line only)

a General Cargo W/M $20

b 10 Feet Container Full or Empty $400

c 20 Feet Container Full or Empty $800

d 40 Feet Container Full or Empty $1 200
9 Directdelivery rates - From Ocean going vessels to supply vessels/barges

a General Cargo FT $18

b 10 Feet Container Full or Empty $100

¢ 20 Feet Container Full or Empty $120

d 40 Feet Container Full or Empty $160
10 Temporary Storage Rates (Daily Rate)

a General Cargo FT $3

b 10 Feet Container Full or Empty $40

¢ 20 Feet Container Full or Empty $80

d 40 Feet Container Full or Empty $160

11  Heavy Lifts above 50 Metric Ton on Spot Request
a Fee to be agreed case by case on Shipping Line request - Shipping Line
to provide all details (weight, dimensions, etc,...)

Notes: 1) The W/M means Weight or Measurement whichever is higher.
2) "Stuffing and Un-stuffing fee" for containers includes use of Forklift in case necessary.
3) "Cargo in Transit fee" inludes transport from quayside to stacking area, storage for 15 days, loading and transport back to quayside
and lifting equipment utilization.
4) "Terminal Charges" fee for Empty Containers includes receiving of empty containers from receivers, storage, for maximum 45 days,
loading and transport of the empty containers to quayside for export and lifting equipment utilization.
5) If allowed time on items 4 & 5 is exceeded then daily charges for Temporary Storage Rates will be applied.
6) Rates above exclude charges by Customs, Port of Luanda & others authorities applicable for import/export cargo including EP 13, 14, 15 & 17.

www.sonils.co.ao Page 9/11



SONILS Tariff 2024
Valid from January 2024

HEAVY LIFT DOCK SERVICES RATES

S/N DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES UNIT UNIT RATE

1 Concrete paved area for projects
Subject to availability m2/ Year $120

2  Heavy Lift Workshop
Subject to negotiation depending on size & services requested by client m2/Year = ---—-—--

3  Berthing fee for vessels at H/L dock

a Ocean going Vessels Day (24hrs) $800
b Support Vessels, Barges and others floating structures Day (24hrs) $400
¢ Crew Vessels Day (24hrs) $270

4 Mooring and Unmooring rates for all type of vessels at H/L dock
a Mooring Vessel $325
b Unmooring Vessel $325

5  Access and Maintenance rates (for vessels calling H/L dock)
a Access/Maintenance in (Crew vessels excluded) Vessel $1 200
b Access/Maintenance out (Crew vessels excluded) Vessel $1 200

6  Equipment hire
a Heavy Lift Gantry Crane at Heavy Lift Dock hour $4 000

Notes: 1) For Item No. (2), the minimum period of utilization and prepayment shall be subject to negotiation.
2) For Item No. (1) & (2), the minimum size shall be 1000 SQ.M.
3) For services not listed above, refer to unit rates & conditions included elsewhere in the standard tariff.
4) Special Projects requiring less than one year and/or less than 1000 SQM shall be subject to negotiation.
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HQSE SERVICES RATES

S/N

Notes:

Fire fighting equipment with a dedicated fire fighting team 24 hrs a day
a) Fire Truck (Preventive attendance on request)
b) All materials utilised to combat a fire shall be invoiced to Client.

First Aid and Ambulance 24 hrs a day

a) Ambulance call out (per trip into city closest Clinic).

b) All materials utilised during the evacuation of personnel.

¢) Clinic Charges for treatment of personnel invoiced to Base Operator

Spill repsonce equipment and team 24 hrs a day (Tier 1)

3.1. Response Team call out

a) Call out fee and utilisation of the Response Team to tackle spills both into
the Bay of Luanda (BOL) and spills onshore. (exluding equipment)

b) Call out fee and utilisation of the Response Team to tackle spills both into
the Bay of Luanda (BOL) and spills onshore. (exluding equipment)

3.2. Spill Response equipment

a) Cranes, Forklifts, Portable Lighting

b) Containment Tank (4 m3)

¢) Water Pressure Pump

3.3. Cleaning of the shore line and onshore spill locations

a) Excavator
b) Bobcat

¢) Truck 12 m3
d) Tipper

e) Disposal of Contamintanted materials

f) Shoreline Back Fill
g) Onshore Back Fill
3.4. Consumables

a) Consumables including but not limited to chemicals, dispersants,
mop up pads, chemical suits, gloves etc.

1) Fire Fighting, First Aid & Ambulance and Spill Response (Tier 1) services are available to all clients of the OSC.
SONILS will not accept any liability from use of these services.

2) After the third offence the driver or operator will be banned from driving within the 0.S.C.

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES

UNIT

RATE
(USD)

Shift of 8 hrs $3 000
At cost (in USD) + 20%

Call

$250

At cost (in USD) + 20%
At cost (in USD) + 20%

Hour

$1 200

Shift of 8 hrs $7 200

As per Standard Tariff
Day $250
Day $150

Hour $250
Hour $150
Hour $150
Hour $200

At cost (in USD) + 20%
M3 $75
M3 $50

At cost (in USD) + 20%

3) Personal and vehicle access cards are non-transferable and may only be used by authorised personnel.
Failure to comply will result in both cards being confiscated and, in the event of reoccurrence, access to the OSC will be denied.
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